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7233 Pecan Ct 
Mansfield, Texas 76063 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

RE: Request for Administrative Hearing 
Case No. 3242008348C 

^"'^"^^n PHI,:03 

PUCO 

l b ' Uli ' -rK-c-irP 

To Whom it may concern: 

Please consider this our formal request to obtain an Administrative Hearing for the above 
referenced case with the following reason: 

We pay $2750 aimually to the Ohio Fire Marshal to fransport our product into the state of Ohio. 
On the front of this license, it clearly states, "THAT THE NAMED FIREWORKS OUT-OF-
STATE SHIPPER HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TEH LAW AND IS DULY 
PERMITTED AND IS ENTITLED TO SHIP 1.3G, 1.4F AND 1.4S FIRWORKS DIRECTLY 
INTO THIS STATE TO A LICENSED WHOLESALER OR MANUFACTURER OR TO AN 
EXHIBITOR AT A PROPERLY PERMITTED EXHIBITION SITE." Until we received notice 
we were being fined, and subsequent hours spent researching the matter, the Ohio Fire Marshal 
had never heard of the Ohio Public Utilities Commission having such a requirement. LPS, Inc., 
a company we contract to keep us legal in all DOT issues, has never heard of the Hazmat 
Alliance. It's because of these reasons we feel we should not be fined, since it was our belief we 
had followed all necessary requirements and laws. We have now registered with the Hazmat 
Alliance and feel it is undue and/or uimecessary to fine our company additional fees. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

cerely. 

Mike Wagner 
owner 
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Ohio Public Utilities commissioners 

Commission Steven D Lesser 
Andre T. Porter 

John R. Kasich, Governor Lynn Slaby 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman M. Beth Trombold 

A p r i l 22 , 2013 

MIKE WAGNER 
EXTREME LOGISTICS LLC 
7233 PECAN COURT 
MANSFILED, TX 7 6063 

RE: NOTICE OF PRKLIMINARY DETERMINATION 
Case No. 3242008348C 
Officer: 

Dear WAGNER: 

On January 26, 2013, a vehicle operated by EXTREME LOGISTICS LLC, and 
driven by STEVEN L KAISER, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code Violation 
4901:2-6-14[A] FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HAZMAT APPLICATION $ 500.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(6), 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 
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EXTREME LOGISTICS LLC 
3242008348C 

PAGE -2 

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
EXTREME LOGISTICS LLC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
4901:2-6-14[A] 

Violation 
FAILURE TO FILE UNIFORM HAZMAT APPLICATION 500.00 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : 

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D. 
forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Milan Orbovich, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
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